TORRATO, Councilor
   HON. LEA E. TORREFLORES, SKMF President  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
Resolution No. 2009-083

RESOLUTION AUGMENTING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
FORTY-ONE  THOUSAND  SEVEN  HUNDRED  SIXTY  PESOS  (P2,541,760.00)  FOR
PAYMENT OF PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT INCENTIVE (PEI) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009
AS PER BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 2009-5 DATED DECEMBER 15, 2009 BY THE DBM AND
REPRESENTATION &  TRANSPORTATION ALLOWANCE (RATA) DIFFERENTIALS OF THE
ELECTIVE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS & DEPARTMENT HEADS EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2009 TO

[...]

WHEREAS, anent thereto, the Municipal Mayor, Honorable James Excelsior M. Torres,
thru  his   letter  dated  December  16,  2009  to  Hon.  Suzette  Marie  Hilado-Banno,  SB Chair,
Committee on Appropriation, requested for the Sangguniang Bayan Resolution Augmenting the
Amount  of  Two  Million  Five   Hundred  Forty-One  Thousand  Seven  Hundred  Sixty  Pesos
(P2,541,760.00) chargeable against Personal Services Savings for Calendar Year 2009 which
will cover the RATA Differentials and Productivity Enhancement Incentive of every employee;

WHEREAS , the Member of the Local Finance Committee issued a certification that the